## A G E N D A WORK SESSION MEETING City of Moberly December 19, 2022 6:00 PM

## Requests, Ordinances, and Miscellaneous

- 1. An Ordinance Imposing A Sales Tax At A Rate Of Three Percent On All Tangible Personal Property Retail Sales Of Adult Use Marijuana Sold Within The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Pursuant To Article XIV, Section 2.6(5) Of The Missouri Constitution Subject To The Approval By The Voters Of The City At The General Municipal Election To Be Held On April 4, 2023; Designating The Form Of Ballot; And Directing The City Clerk To Provide Notice Of Said Election.
- 2. Receipt Of Bids For Asbestos Inspection And Abatement.
- 3. A Discussion Regarding Accepting The Bid And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement For The Sturgeon & Rollins Water Line Construction Project For Public Utilities.
- 4. A Resolution Repealing Resolution R826 And Adopting New Hiring And Retention Policies For The Moberly Police Department.